3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-17-004048 21MAR2017 | TB | GB
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 7013260 o r T o8
F ECR-18-006921 06MAY2018 | TB | JDG
2151441 -1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL G | ECR-19-005252 02APR2019 | FZ | TE
2151441-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151441-1 G TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP - R 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
frefotddi-e ) G TOOLING KIT SNEUMATIC T "1 - | 20799861 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, WISUMI 1249
7-2151441-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - R 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | w w 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | w w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N\ - | | | w w 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
- | w w 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- | w w 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
- | w w 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | w w 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICATOR DATA R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
CRIMP STZE TYPE -2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
WIRE 10 79 mm [ 031] r - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL [0.84 mm [.033] F - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () : | w : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 :137444
408-35042 | | 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AT 136
- | w w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
N- | | w w 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | w w 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | i i 2844907 -1 POST. LOCKING To8
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - f f 2 2 21638083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1995
1.30-1.70 mm [.051-.067 [N] 0.50-0.90 mm [.020-.035 IN] S bpr 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER | ?%
] - - - | w w 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |
XEEMQQ%[ON S - | w w 1-2119791-8 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | w 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
- | w w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& -2 22 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL -2l 222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
1949075- 1 F1-C3-A1-15000 - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 160
- | w w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
-2 2| 2] 2| 1-2079383-0 |[SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 157
- | | w 1338685~ | PAWL, FEED 156
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT 44| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
ST17E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 1 1 27-1976053-3 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 153
58 MG 0 475170 075 L 01947~ 0017 0 8 - | w w 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 15?2
30 MG 0 255¢/-0. 025 [ 0184/~ 0011 1 0 - | w w 1901681-4  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
30 MG 0 4254/-0 025 [ 0174/~ 0011 1 5 N - | | w w 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
WARN NG 1 B X o
- - - , |
M!ﬂ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B w w w 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF T46
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S T T R I 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 124
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) | 41
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR S | | | 2-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - ? ? 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2 2 2 2 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | w w 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 50. e j el e cee83- | SPRING, COMPRESSION c !
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | | | 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | AIEL o [OLR DRAD A oENBLY {29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o A R I R O B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE | 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
Zﬁ: CERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED - | w w 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 21
| - | w w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - T T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION ([
- | w w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - | | w w 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | w w 1633861-1  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N w 1633711-5  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
f |- f f 7
f |- f f 6
- | w w 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | w w 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] w 2-1633962-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | w w 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] w 1633713-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR TR R R e o ZBIRTZ0T2 — o
CH(EE;/I&?LEY c8MAY2012 % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seos
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD CBMAY2012 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION n T ocson 5ide T
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ot — T 01| 00778 [@o2 151441 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 ! 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc D1sT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — — — o
SEE SHEET 1
44 i
®
0
_H REF
ﬁ%%i 0.840.5
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
e or
44 . 6140.05

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

@Li -
q

%

il

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— 17.0£0.95

T OO

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1ZATION DWYN.YIN 28MAY 2012 Q’Z/—//g TE Connectivity
c% AAILEY 2BMAY2012 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS PV SBMAY 2017 [Nave ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
b E Applicator
@9 E:: 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}5} 44 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET ? OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

D ART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
LUMBE B REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151441-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151441-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151441-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
T 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
- 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N EEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA - 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TTRE 10 T T 031 - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
SUl o 82 mm T 0333 - - |REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () " [ | 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15]
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINAL NAME. TERMINAL -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 { fwliéiié @iéaEE)FEEiTFISEERMAAF l fg
[.30-1.70 mm [.051-.067 IN] 0.50-0.90 mm [.020-.035 IN] N 5719955 1 4SSt LUBRICATOR SIDE FLED 3
XEEMM%ION JAHL-T494 ] ] - 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
A TR ] ] ] - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPUEDA - ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL S 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TYETREN 5000 - 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- v 1] 1-2119791-8 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
T - SITERTSTE TR Tnr TETChT -2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
® = -2 ] 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
SIT/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - i i 5-18020-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
gi ﬁxg 8-j;2*;8-8§2 E-gl:*j-gglj 1?-? - 2] 21 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 57
455+7-0. 018+/-. - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
32 AW 0.425+/-0.025 [.017+/-.001] 1.5 — T ] 2-1976053-3 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 53
- 1] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 572
- 1901681-4 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
N - |1 [ 1] 1-1752354-1 [STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 50
¥WARNI NG -1 1] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 1803602-1 |SCR, BASC, Rofs (M8 X 29) 41
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - ; ; %é££?25 %?%kﬁmmﬂﬂMAXN) gé
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CRIMP TOOLING. ReFeR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - |2 ] 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
AN PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ] 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A\ ﬁggfq gﬁﬁg ﬁﬁ&??? gffffﬂgfg fé?gfgg gg €$§§ﬁ§§ 5? f?&% ffé_ T 019708 | o [OCH DRAG ASSEMBLY 2o
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 9803 71-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
L S e 2 A A NG o D T N
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 2119533-4 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 - ! ! c119806- | INSERT, SHEAR IS
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - [T 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N 1633711-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 0
- v ] 1] 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 [ ] 1 ] 2-1633962-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1633713-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77(-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T R T T T e o TEVATZIT2 — TE Comectivrt
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGYK;;’?LEY 28MAY2012 :JCJ /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CBMAY2012 [NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
L eLc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T M 1| 00779 (@=2151 44 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

oL
e

L
%%o&m

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Tﬁﬁﬁﬁfa}wm
_w_

— 17.0£0.5

—HH

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

29)REF LJ% ,ﬂlm
1l__F

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

11 2 SUBUECT 10 COANGE-AND TAE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN! 24T ION" | DWN 28MAY2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 28MAY201 ¢ ) [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSION T T T TS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CBMAY2012 [NAME ‘
mm W%&gwﬁ Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};gtg : R
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151441
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVG

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



